147.075 State Planning Committee.

As used in KRS 147.070 to 147.120 the term "Governor's Cabinet" shall mean the "Governor's Executive Cabinet" and such other persons as the Governor may designate to compose the membership of the "State Planning Committee." The Governor shall serve as chairman of the State Planning Committee, and shall appoint a vice chairman from committee membership at his or her discretion. The special assistant to the Governor for budget and management shall serve as secretary.

Effective: July 13, 2004

History: Amended 2004 Ky. Acts ch. 105, sec. 1, effective July 13, 2004. -- Amended 1984 Ky. Acts ch. 186, sec. 3, effective July 13, 1984. -- Amended 1982 Ky. Acts ch. 396, sec. 11, effective July 15, 1982. -- Amended 1980 Ky. Acts ch. 295, sec. 18, effective July 15, 1980. -- Amended 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 155, sec. 66, effective June 17, 1978. -- Amended 1976 Ky. Acts ch. 299, sec. 12. -- Created 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 74, Art. VIII, J, sec. 1.